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Saturday   4:31 PM Lanes 11 - 40
USBC Certification: 07226

Tournament Director: Lance Stern (928)503-4348

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 1: 800 & Over

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 USMC Team 1 2912 2852 2912 440.00
2 Team Lewis #2 2 2848 2809 2848 220.00
3 Team Viramontes 3 2830 2602 2830 140.00
4 DBA Competitive Cleane 4 2809 2650 2809 110.00
5 Strike-A-Lot 5 2785 2467 2785 90.00
6 3 Old Farts & a Yougin 6 2778 2676 2778
7 Team Valleau 7 2773 2521 2773
8 Team Bobodilla 8 2771 2501 2771
9 Ramar Production Servi 9 2757 2466 2757
9 Team Lewis 9 2757 2640 2757

11 Team Lewis #3 11 2754 2535 2754
12 Prison Hill Brewing Co 12 2742 2547 2742
13 Sun Pool's #2 13 2680 2611 2680
14 Hylton's Hell Raisers 14 2679 2436 2679
15 Che's Design Studio #3 15 2664 2517 2664
16 Team McClellan 16 2656 2344 2656
17 ACTS #1 17 2646 2355 2646
18 Reichman AG Products 18 2638 2347 2638
19 Tom's Paint & Body 19 2593 2269 2593
20 Yuma High Rollers 20 2523 2475 2523
21 Che's Design Studio #4 21 2514 2436 2514
22 POSSE II 22 2505 2202 2505
23 US Border Patrol Yuma 23 2422 2164 2422
24 Sun Pool's #1 24 2323 2131 2323
25 Adult Superstore 25 2234 2006 2234

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 2: 700 - 799

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 MTP Plumbing 1 2992 2587 2992 400.00
2 Team Ross 2 2973 2391 2973 200.00
3 Awesome Nawsome 3 2775 2250 2775 120.00
4 Ramar Production Servi 4 2759 2375 2759
5 Team Torres 5 2749 2281 2749
6 Team Mosqueda 6 2740 2380 2740
7 Team Richardson 7 2700 2316 2700
8 Sugar Mama's Team 8 2688 2346 2688
9 Team Mulvihill 9 2658 2208 2658

10 Team Mooney 10 2642 2165 2642
11 Team Wilson 11 2622 2100 2622
12 Team Viramontes #2 12 2596 2251 2596
13 Che's Design Studio #2 13 2569 2236 2569
14 MOEINC 14 2564 2177 2564
15 Team Wagter 15 2562 2115 2562
16 POSSE I 16 2560 2104 2560
17 San Luis Strikers 17 2553 2118 2553
18 Team Phillips 18 2444 2093 2444

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 3: 699 & Under

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 ADR Lawn Mantenance 1 3071 2462 3071 120.00
2 RMDL Boss, LLC 2 2854 1759 2854
3 Crystal Clear 3 2693 1751 2693
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Teams - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 1: 800 & Over

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 USMC Team 1 2852 2852 91.75
2 Team Lewis #2 2 2809 2809
3 3 Old Farts & a Yougin 3 2676 2676
4 DBA Competitive Cleane 4 2650 2650
5 Team Lewis 5 2640 2640
6 Sun Pool's #2 6 2611 2611
7 Team Viramontes 7 2602 2602
8 Prison Hill Brewing Co 8 2547 2547
9 Team Lewis #3 9 2535 2535

10 Team Valleau 10 2521 2521
11 Che's Design Studio #3 11 2517 2517
12 Team Bobodilla 12 2501 2501
13 Yuma High Rollers 13 2475 2475
14 Strike-A-Lot 14 2467 2467
15 Ramar Production Servi 15 2466 2466
16 Che's Design Studio #4 16 2436 2436
16 Hylton's Hell Raisers 16 2436 2436
18 ACTS #1 18 2355 2355
19 Reichman AG Products 19 2347 2347
20 Team McClellan 20 2344 2344
21 Tom's Paint & Body 21 2269 2269
22 POSSE II 22 2202 2202
23 US Border Patrol Yuma 23 2164 2164
24 Sun Pool's #1 24 2131 2131
25 Adult Superstore 25 2006 2006

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 2: 700 - 799

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 MTP Plumbing 1 2587 2587 91.75
2 Team Ross 2 2391 2391
3 Team Mosqueda 3 2380 2380
4 Ramar Production Servi 4 2375 2375
5 Sugar Mama's Team 5 2346 2346
6 Team Richardson 6 2316 2316
7 Team Torres 7 2281 2281
8 Team Viramontes #2 8 2251 2251
9 Awesome Nawsome 9 2250 2250

10 Che's Design Studio #2 10 2236 2236
11 Team Mulvihill 11 2208 2208
12 MOEINC 12 2177 2177
13 Team Mooney 13 2165 2165
14 San Luis Strikers 14 2118 2118
15 Team Wagter 15 2115 2115
16 POSSE I 16 2104 2104
17 Team Wilson 17 2100 2100
18 Team Phillips 18 2093 2093

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 3: 699 & Under

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 ADR Lawn Mantenance 1 2462 2462 91.50
2 RMDL Boss, LLC 2 1759 1759
3 Crystal Clear 3 1751 1751
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Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 1: 400 & Over

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 F. Dusseau/J. Barragan 1 1533 1509 1533 350.00
2 D. Waples/L. Stern 2 1518 1455 1518 180.00
3 V. Karbowski/J. Bloomer 3 1485 1452 1485 120.00
4 J. Zamora/G. Payan 4 1476 1350 1476 90.00
5 R. Roberts/B. Fiser 5 1473 1383 1473 70.00
6 P. Vaughan/S. Power 6 1472 1454 1472 60.00
7 F. Martinez/E. Bobadilla 7 1471 1330 1471 50.00
8 R. Roberts/K. Smith 8 1438 1369 1438
9 K. Gould/S. Power 9 1432 1342 1432

10 W. Woods/J. Bloomer 10 1424 1415 1424
11 K. Stern/D. Waples 11 1421 1259 1421
12 R. Roberts/J. Archer 12 1416 1341 1416
13 K. Lindsey/J. Bloomer 13 1407 1341 1407
14 D. Rose/L. Rose 14 1403 1322 1403
14 J. Bloomer/D. Coleman 14 1403 1403 1403
14 A. Lewis/K. Smith 14 1403 1361 1403
17 L. Rozak/D. Brown 17 1402 1258 1402
17 L. Carrier/G. Hall 17 1402 1306 1402
19 D. Ramsay/C. Wong 19 1377 1260 1377
20 D. Coleman/W. Woods 20 1373 1373 1373
21 F. Dusseau/S. Power 21 1371 1344 1371
22 A. Nunez/J. Valleau 22 1369 1270 1369
23 K. Stern/L. Stern 23 1368 1284 1368
24 C. Wong/R. Lopez 24 1363 1327 1363
25 J. Barragan/D. Coleman 25 1358 1358 1358
26 D. Ramsay/S. Power 26 1356 1275 1356
27 A. Randall/A. Viramontes 27 1338 1188 1338
28 R. Herbert/J. Bloomer 28 1328 1274 1328
29 J. Graham/P. Vaughan 29 1322 1163 1322
30 A. Randall/J. Luna 30 1317 1203 1317
31 L. Rose/C. Wong 31 1314 1221 1314
32 A. Munoz/A. Viramontes 32 1312 1168 1312
33 K. Stern/G. Owens 33 1307 1154 1307
34 M. Ornelas/K. Smith 34 1302 1248 1302
35 S. Huff/R. Lopez 35 1293 1179 1293
36 A. Mosqueda/S. Valleau 36 1292 1139 1292
37 T. Pulda/B. McClellan 37 1286 1139 1286
38 J. Castaneda/J. Fiser 38 1277 1175 1277
39 T. Dority/S. Neill 39 1276 1177 1276
40 J. Archer/D. Bousman 40 1270 1243 1270
40 P. Vaughan/T. Dority 40 1270 1186 1270
40 J. Sharp/W. Gold 40 1270 1192 1270
43 J. Alcala/A. Alcala 43 1249 1120 1249
44 F. Reed/J. Lekan 44 1242 1134 1242
45 G. Stewart/B. Meek 45 1237 1108 1237
46 M. Blumer/M. Hernandez 46 985 985 985

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 2: 350 - 399

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 K. Stern/N. Mooney 1 1568 1286 1568 300.00
2 S. Torres/T. Hammons 2 1530 1341 1530 150.00
3 K. McClellan/C. Lewis 3 1466 1238 1466 100.00
4 J. Ramey/F. Escalante 4 1452 1227 1452 75.00
5 L. Morris/W. Bennett 5 1451 1238 1451 55.00
6 D. Hylton/L. Stern 6 1440 1251 1440
7 B. Owl/E. Mora 7 1429 1234 1429
8 M. Leeds/D. Darnell 8 1410 1233 1410
8 J. Mulvihill/J. Mulvihill 8 1410 1194 1410

10 L. Niles/T. Pulda 10 1408 1234 1408
11 A. Dorame/R. Lopez 11 1406 1121 1406
12 R. Wehr/J. Ditton 12 1404 1176 1404
13 E. Mora/R. Folsom 13 1394 1136 1394
14 M. Wakefield/K. McClaskey 14 1392 1194 1392
15 N. Gold/F. Gonzalez 15 1390 1177 1390
16 D. Lawley/T. Carter 16 1381 1084 1381
17 J. Ditton/R. Hebert 17 1376 1142 1376
18 A. Pineda/C. Alcala 18 1368 1077 1368
19 J. Ramos/B. Owl 19 1363 1153 1363
20 M. Mooney/J. Schofield 20 1353 1155 1353
21 S. Rodriguez/S. Neill 21 1351 1177 1351
22 J. Groth/D. Murrietta 22 1328 1058 1328
23 C. Phillips/J. Mulvihill 23 1324 1141 1324
24 D. Peckenschneider/G. Bodnar 24 1316 1145 1316
25 G. Richardson/R. Wehr 25 1305 1056 1305
26 L. Rose/I. Rose 26 1304 1028 1304
27 M. Rodriguez/M. Ayala 27 1301 1124 1301
28 J. Valleau/R. Nunez 28 1285 1096 1285
29 A. Mosqueda/A. Nunez 29 1284 1122 1284
30 C. Alcala/A. Viramontes 30 1277 1112 1277
31 T. Carter/A. Randall 31 1257 1041 1257
32 F. Reed/E. Dutton 32 1254 1038 1254
33 E. Wagter/W. Reiger 33 1253 1019 1253
34 S. Kozina/M. Torres 34 1238 959 1238
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Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 3: 349 & Under

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 T. Opheim/J. Bell 1 1392 717 1392 160.00
2 T. Hardy/S. Hardy 2 1391 1061 1391
3 K. VanGorder/L. Ross 3 1371 1074 1371
4 N. Saucedo/M. Bell 4 1354 937 1354
5 S. Lopez/A. Randall 5 1333 1009 1333
6 R. Wilson/V. Erickson 6 1330 1024 1330
7 M. Wong/I. Rose 7 1274 842 1274
8 D. Rothenberger/I. Greer 8 1243 760 1243
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Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 1: 400 & Over

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 F. Dusseau/J. Barragan 1 1509 1509 47.00
2 D. Waples/L. Stern 2 1455 1455
3 P. Vaughan/S. Power 3 1454 1454
4 V. Karbowski/J. Bloomer 4 1452 1452
5 W. Woods/J. Bloomer 5 1415 1415
6 J. Bloomer/D. Coleman 6 1403 1403
7 R. Roberts/B. Fiser 7 1383 1383
8 D. Coleman/W. Woods 8 1373 1373
9 R. Roberts/K. Smith 9 1369 1369

10 A. Lewis/K. Smith 10 1361 1361
11 J. Barragan/D. Coleman 11 1358 1358
12 J. Zamora/G. Payan 12 1350 1350
13 F. Dusseau/S. Power 13 1344 1344
14 K. Gould/S. Power 14 1342 1342
15 R. Roberts/J. Archer 15 1341 1341
15 K. Lindsey/J. Bloomer 15 1341 1341
17 F. Martinez/E. Bobadilla 17 1330 1330
18 C. Wong/R. Lopez 18 1327 1327
19 D. Rose/L. Rose 19 1322 1322
20 L. Carrier/G. Hall 20 1306 1306
21 K. Stern/L. Stern 21 1284 1284
22 D. Ramsay/S. Power 22 1275 1275
23 R. Herbert/J. Bloomer 23 1274 1274
24 A. Nunez/J. Valleau 24 1270 1270
25 D. Ramsay/C. Wong 25 1260 1260
26 K. Stern/D. Waples 26 1259 1259
27 L. Rozak/D. Brown 27 1258 1258
28 M. Ornelas/K. Smith 28 1248 1248
29 J. Archer/D. Bousman 29 1243 1243
30 L. Rose/C. Wong 30 1221 1221
31 A. Randall/J. Luna 31 1203 1203
32 J. Sharp/W. Gold 32 1192 1192
33 A. Randall/A. Viramontes 33 1188 1188
34 P. Vaughan/T. Dority 34 1186 1186
35 S. Huff/R. Lopez 35 1179 1179
36 T. Dority/S. Neill 36 1177 1177
37 J. Castaneda/J. Fiser 37 1175 1175
38 A. Munoz/A. Viramontes 38 1168 1168
39 J. Graham/P. Vaughan 39 1163 1163
40 K. Stern/G. Owens 40 1154 1154
41 A. Mosqueda/S. Valleau 41 1139 1139
41 T. Pulda/B. McClellan 41 1139 1139
43 F. Reed/J. Lekan 43 1134 1134
44 J. Alcala/A. Alcala 44 1120 1120
45 G. Stewart/B. Meek 45 1108 1108
46 M. Blumer/M. Hernandez 46 985 985

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 2: 350 - 399

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 S. Torres/T. Hammons 1 1341 1341 46.50
2 K. Stern/N. Mooney 2 1286 1286
3 D. Hylton/L. Stern 3 1251 1251
4 L. Morris/W. Bennett 4 1238 1238
4 K. McClellan/C. Lewis 4 1238 1238
6 L. Niles/T. Pulda 6 1234 1234
6 B. Owl/E. Mora 6 1234 1234
8 M. Leeds/D. Darnell 8 1233 1233
9 J. Ramey/F. Escalante 9 1227 1227

10 M. Wakefield/K. McClaskey 10 1194 1194
10 J. Mulvihill/J. Mulvihill 10 1194 1194
12 S. Rodriguez/S. Neill 12 1177 1177
12 N. Gold/F. Gonzalez 12 1177 1177
14 R. Wehr/J. Ditton 14 1176 1176
15 M. Mooney/J. Schofield 15 1155 1155
16 J. Ramos/B. Owl 16 1153 1153
17 D. Peckenschneider/G. Bodnar 17 1145 1145
18 J. Ditton/R. Hebert 18 1142 1142
19 C. Phillips/J. Mulvihill 19 1141 1141
20 E. Mora/R. Folsom 20 1136 1136
21 M. Rodriguez/M. Ayala 21 1124 1124
22 A. Mosqueda/A. Nunez 22 1122 1122
23 A. Dorame/R. Lopez 23 1121 1121
24 C. Alcala/A. Viramontes 24 1112 1112
25 J. Valleau/R. Nunez 25 1096 1096
26 D. Lawley/T. Carter 26 1084 1084
27 A. Pineda/C. Alcala 27 1077 1077
28 J. Groth/D. Murrietta 28 1058 1058
29 G. Richardson/R. Wehr 29 1056 1056
30 T. Carter/A. Randall 30 1041 1041
31 F. Reed/E. Dutton 31 1038 1038
32 L. Rose/I. Rose 32 1028 1028
33 E. Wagter/W. Reiger 33 1019 1019
34 S. Kozina/M. Torres 34 959 959
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Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 3: 349 & Under

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 K. VanGorder/L. Ross 1 1074 1074 46.50
2 T. Hardy/S. Hardy 2 1061 1061
3 R. Wilson/V. Erickson 3 1024 1024
4 S. Lopez/A. Randall 4 1009 1009
5 N. Saucedo/M. Bell 5 937 937
6 M. Wong/I. Rose 6 842 842
7 D. Rothenberger/I. Greer 7 760 760
8 T. Opheim/J. Bell 8 717 717
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Singles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 1: 200 & Over

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Fred Dusseau 1 805 766 805 200.00
2 Ralph Lopez, III 2 764 752 764 100.00
3 Billy Fiser 3 730 694 730 80.00
4 Glenn Stewart 4 725 656 725 55.00
5 James Bloomer 5 721 709 721 40.00
5 David Darnell 5 721 646 721 35.00
7 Armando Viramontes 7 706 679 706 30.00
8 Jorge Zamora 8 705 651 705 25.00
9 Brady McClellan 9 700 631 700 23.00

10 Javier Barragan, III 10 696 696 696 22.00
11 Ken Lindsey 11 695 641 695
11 George Owens 11 695 635 695
13 Gregory Hall 13 688 646 688
13 Vic Karbowski 13 688 667 688
15 John Castaneda 15 686 632 686
16 Gilberto Payan 16 685 616 685
17 Gary Bodnar 17 684 624 684
18 Jerry Sharp, III 18 681 615 681
19 Tim Pulda 19 677 599 677
20 Marco Rodriguez, Jr 20 671 593 671
21 Aaron Alcala 21 667 613 667
22 Thomas Dority 22 666 612 666
23 Lance A. Stern 23 664 664 664
24 John Lekan 24 663 651 663
25 Lee Carrier 25 660 606 660
26 John Valleau, Jr 26 658 586 658
26 Donald Murrietta 26 658 607 658
28 Che Wong 28 657 633 657
28 Sean Power 28 657 657 657
28 Lenny Rose, III 28 657 630 657
31 Shane Valleau 31 656 635 656
32 Tom Pulda 32 654 576 654
33 Dave Waples 33 652 583 652
33 John Valleau, III 33 652 586 652
35 Snowden Neill, Jr 35 651 606 651
36 Leonard Rose, Jr. 36 645 576 645
37 Deirdre Rose 37 643 589 643
38 Warren Gold 38 641 632 641
38 Larry Rozak 38 641 587 641
40 Ken Smith 40 640 625 640
41 John Schofield 41 638 566 638
42 Ernesto Bobadilla 42 636 579 636
43 Alan Lewis 43 634 607 634
44 Norm Gold 44 633 570 633
44 Juan Alcala 44 633 561 633
46 Jimmy Fiser 46 627 579 627
47 David Coleman 47 621 621 621
48 Jeanie Ditton 48 619 547 619
49 Dylan Bousman 49 618 612 618
50 Bob Meek 50 613 556 613
50 Randy Roberts 50 613 559 613
52 Wallace Woods 52 611 611 611
52 Josh Archer 52 611 590 611
54 Popps Vaughan 54 601 571 601
55 Andre Nunez 55 581 551 581
56 Michael Ornelas 56 564 525 564
57 William Bennett 57 532 460 532
58 Matthew Blumer 58 505 505 505
59 Miguel Hernandez 59 430 430 430

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 175 - 199

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Leroy Niles 1 839 743 839 165.00
2 Steven Rodriguez 2 837 708 837 85.00
3 Francisco Martinez 3 766 685 766 55.00
4 Jeff Ramey 4 759 624 759 45.00
5 Tony Hammons 5 753 660 753 35.00
6 Duane Ramsay 6 746 653 746 25.00
7 Donald Brown 7 745 658 745
8 Robin Wilson 8 744 603 744
9 Mark Leeds, Jr 9 741 639 741

10 Fernando Escalante 10 733 643 733
11 Jessica Mulvihill 11 730 616 730
12 Kim Stern 12 722 632 722
13 Jason Mulvihill 13 721 622 721
14 Gloria Richardson 14 718 625 718
15 Tanya Carter 15 707 611 707
16 Abraham Mosqueda 16 696 564 696
17 Edwin Wagter 17 688 574 688
18 Enrique Mora, Jr 18 676 580 676
19 Lori Ross 19 672 555 672
20 Michael Mooney 20 671 545 671
21 Ramon Nunez 21 667 550 667
22 Kyle McClaskey 22 666 579 666
23 Jesse Ramos 23 661 553 661
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Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
24 Stephanie Torres 24 658 565 658
25 Scott Kozina 25 649 505 649
25 Kourtney McClellan 25 649 541 649
27 Carlos Alcala 27 648 513 648
28 Azesena Munoz 28 641 527 641
29 Jimiatres Graham 29 640 514 640
30 Frank Gonzalez 30 632 485 632
31 Michael Phillips 31 627 492 627
31 Curtis Lewis, III 31 627 510 627
33 Brandon Owl 33 622 523 622
34 Manuel Ayala 34 621 522 621
35 Denny Peckenschneider 35 620 512 620
36 Matthew Wakefield 36 598 490 598
37 Lloyd Morris 37 595 457 595
38 Walt Reiger 38 589 472 589
39 Michael Torres 39 549 414 549

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: 174 & Under

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Jonathan Bell 1 729 465 729 115.00
2 Desmond Lawley 2 718 520 718 58.00
3 Steven Hardy 3 717 543 717 37.00
4 Steve Medeiros 4 712 499 712
5 Alma Pineda 5 706 553 706
6 Robert Folsom, Jr 6 703 541 703
7 Tracy Opheim 7 694 283 694
8 Mei Wong 8 684 462 684
9 Tim Hardy 9 673 517 673

10 Inju Rose 10 672 465 672
11 Irene Greer 11 664 439 664
12 David Hylton 12 652 460 652
13 Nica Saucedo 13 650 431 650
14 Matthew Bell 14 645 450 645
15 Robin Hebert 15 643 481 643
16 Vikki Erickson 16 640 478 640
17 Norma Mooney 17 632 443 632
18 Rachel Wehr 18 630 474 630
19 Kelly VanGorder 19 626 446 626
20 JoAnn Groth 20 471 252 471
21 Doris Rothenberger 21 392 137 392

BTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBC
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Singles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 1: 200 & Over

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Fred Dusseau 1 766 766 25.00
2 Ralph Lopez, III 2 752 752
3 James Bloomer 3 709 709
4 Javier Barragan, III 4 696 696
5 Billy Fiser 5 694 694
6 Armando Viramontes 6 679 679
7 Vic Karbowski 7 667 667
8 Lance A. Stern 8 664 664
9 Sean Power 9 657 657

10 Glenn Stewart 10 656 656
11 John Lekan 11 651 651
11 Jorge Zamora 11 651 651
13 Gregory Hall 13 646 646
13 David Darnell 13 646 646
15 Ken Lindsey 15 641 641
16 Shane Valleau 16 635 635
16 George Owens 16 635 635
18 Che Wong 18 633 633
19 Warren Gold 19 632 632
19 John Castaneda 19 632 632
21 Brady McClellan 21 631 631
22 Lenny Rose, III 22 630 630
23 Ken Smith 23 625 625
24 Gary Bodnar 24 624 624
25 David Coleman 25 621 621
26 Gilberto Payan 26 616 616
27 Jerry Sharp, III 27 615 615
28 Aaron Alcala 28 613 613
29 Thomas Dority 29 612 612
29 Dylan Bousman 29 612 612
31 Wallace Woods 31 611 611
32 Donald Murrietta 32 607 607
32 Alan Lewis 32 607 607
34 Snowden Neill, Jr 34 606 606
34 Lee Carrier 34 606 606
36 Tim Pulda 36 599 599
37 Marco Rodriguez, Jr 37 593 593
38 Josh Archer 38 590 590
39 Deirdre Rose 39 589 589
40 Larry Rozak 40 587 587
41 John Valleau, Jr 41 586 586
41 John Valleau, III 41 586 586
43 Dave Waples 43 583 583
44 Jimmy Fiser 44 579 579
44 Ernesto Bobadilla 44 579 579
46 Leonard Rose, Jr. 46 576 576
46 Tom Pulda 46 576 576
48 Popps Vaughan 48 571 571
49 Norm Gold 49 570 570
50 John Schofield 50 566 566
51 Juan Alcala 51 561 561
52 Randy Roberts 52 559 559
53 Bob Meek 53 556 556
54 Andre Nunez 54 551 551
55 Jeanie Ditton 55 547 547
56 Michael Ornelas 56 525 525
57 Matthew Blumer 57 505 505
58 William Bennett 58 460 460
59 Miguel Hernandez 59 430 430

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 2: 175 - 199

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Leroy Niles 1 743 743 25.00
2 Steven Rodriguez 2 708 708
3 Francisco Martinez 3 685 685
4 Tony Hammons 4 660 660
5 Donald Brown 5 658 658
6 Duane Ramsay 6 653 653
7 Fernando Escalante 7 643 643
8 Mark Leeds, Jr 8 639 639
9 Kim Stern 9 632 632

10 Gloria Richardson 10 625 625
11 Jeff Ramey 11 624 624
12 Jason Mulvihill 12 622 622
13 Jessica Mulvihill 13 616 616
14 Tanya Carter 14 611 611
15 Robin Wilson 15 603 603
16 Enrique Mora, Jr 16 580 580
17 Kyle McClaskey 17 579 579
18 Edwin Wagter 18 574 574
19 Stephanie Torres 19 565 565
20 Abraham Mosqueda 20 564 564
21 Lori Ross 21 555 555
22 Jesse Ramos 22 553 553
23 Ramon Nunez 23 550 550
24 Michael Mooney 24 545 545
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Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
25 Kourtney McClellan 25 541 541
26 Azesena Munoz 26 527 527
27 Brandon Owl 27 523 523
28 Manuel Ayala 28 522 522
29 Jimiatres Graham 29 514 514
30 Carlos Alcala 30 513 513
31 Denny Peckenschneider 31 512 512
32 Curtis Lewis, III 32 510 510
33 Scott Kozina 33 505 505
34 Michael Phillips 34 492 492
35 Matthew Wakefield 35 490 490
36 Frank Gonzalez 36 485 485
37 Walt Reiger 37 472 472
38 Lloyd Morris 38 457 457
39 Michael Torres 39 414 414

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 3: 174 & Under

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Alma Pineda 1 553 553 25.00
2 Steven Hardy 2 543 543
3 Robert Folsom, Jr 3 541 541
4 Desmond Lawley 4 520 520
5 Tim Hardy 5 517 517
6 Steve Medeiros 6 499 499
7 Robin Hebert 7 481 481
8 Vikki Erickson 8 478 478
9 Rachel Wehr 9 474 474

10 Inju Rose 10 465 465
10 Jonathan Bell 10 465 465
12 Mei Wong 12 462 462
13 David Hylton 13 460 460
14 Matthew Bell 14 450 450
15 Kelly VanGorder 15 446 446
16 Norma Mooney 16 443 443
17 Irene Greer 17 439 439
18 Nica Saucedo 18 431 431
19 Tracy Opheim 19 283 283
20 JoAnn Groth 20 252 252
21 Doris Rothenberger 21 137 137

BTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBC
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Handicap All Events  - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Handicap All Events  Division 1: 200 & Over Avg

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Ralph Lopez III 1 2343 2307 2343 100.00
2 Javier Barragan III 2 2248 2248 2248 55.00
3 Fred Dusseau 3 2239 2122 2239 40.00
4 Vic Karbowski 4 2225 2162 2225 30.00
5 David Darnell 5 2196 1971 2196 20.00
6 Lee Carrier 6 2168 2006 2168 18.00
7 Jorge Zamora 7 2156 1994 2156 15.00
8 James Bloomer 8 2153 2117 2153 12.00
9 David Coleman 9 2147 2147 2147

10 Gary Bodnar 10 2094 1914 2094
11 John Valleau III 11 2091 1893 2091
11 Leonard Rose Jr. 11 2091 1884 2091
13 Dave Waples 13 2065 1858 2065
14 Glenn Stewart 14 2048 1841 2048
15 Alan Lewis 15 2045 1964 2045
16 Donald Murrietta 16 2040 1887 2040
17 John Lekan 17 2036 2000 2036
18 John Castaneda 18 2034 1872 2034
19 Tom Pulda 19 2033 1799 2033
20 Gilberto Payan 20 2030 1823 2030
21 Billy Fiser 21 2029 1921 2029
22 Thomas Dority 22 2027 1865 2027
22 Aaron Alcala 22 2027 1865 2027
24 Andre Nunez 24 2018 1928 2018
25 Larry Rozak 25 2014 1852 2014
26 Sean Power 26 2013 2013 2013
27 Marco Rodriguez Jr 27 2011 1777 2011
28 Jeanie Ditton 28 2010 1794 2010
29 Ernesto Bobadilla 29 2007 1836 2007
30 John Schofield 30 2000 1784 2000
31 John Valleau Jr 31 1997 1781 1997
32 Norm Gold 32 1995 1806 1995
33 Lance Stern 33 1992 1992 1992
34 Che Wong 34 1979 1907 1979
35 George Owens 35 1976 1796 1976
35 Gregory Hall 35 1976 1850 1976
37 Brady McClellan 37 1973 1766 1973
38 Popps Vaughan 38 1963 1873 1963
39 Juan Alcala 39 1954 1738 1954
40 Lenny Rose III 40 1951 1870 1951
41 Tim Pulda 41 1935 1701 1935
42 Wallace Woods 42 1934 1934 1934
43 Jerry Sharp III 43 1925 1727 1925
43 Randy Roberts 43 1925 1763 1925
45 Armando Viramontes 45 1924 1843 1924
46 Warren Gold 46 1897 1870 1897
47 Deirdre Rose 47 1896 1734 1896
48 Snowden Neill Jr 48 1881 1746 1881
49 Ken Smith 49 1846 1801 1846
50 Bob Meek 50 1773 1602 1773
51 Josh Archer 51 1764 1701 1764
52 Jimmy Fiser 52 1741 1597 1741
53 Dylan Bousman 53 1712 1694 1712
54 William Bennett 54 1701 1485 1701
55 Matthew Blumer 55 1634 1634 1634
56 Miguel Hernandez 56 1310 1310 1310
57 Russell Herbert 57 1277 1193 1277
58 Scott Tacker 58 675 645 675

Handicap All Events  - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Handicap All Events  Division 2: 175 - 199 Avg

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Kim Stern 1 2376 2106 2376 85.00
2 Tony Hammons 2 2331 2052 2331 45.00
3 Jeff Ramey 3 2219 1814 2219 28.00
4 Leroy Niles 4 2213 1925 2213 20.00
5 Steven Rodriguez 5 2208 1821 2208 17.00
6 Mark Leeds Jr 6 2200 1894 2200
7 Francisco Martinez 7 2193 1950 2193
8 Fernando Escalante 8 2190 1920 2190
9 Lori Ross 9 2155 1804 2155

10 Curtis Lewis III 10 2145 1794 2145
11 Donald Brown 11 2115 1854 2115
12 Duane Ramsay 12 2111 1832 2111
13 Kourtney McClellan 13 2100 1776 2100
14 Jessica Mulvihill 14 2090 1748 2090
15 Lloyd Morris 15 2087 1673 2087
16 Tanya Carter 16 2073 1785 2073
17 Michael Mooney 17 2069 1691 2069
18 Jason Mulvihill 18 2064 1767 2064
19 Frank Gonzalez 19 2056 1615 2056
20 Brandon Owl 20 2048 1751 2048
21 Enrique Mora Jr 21 2046 1758 2046
22 Edwin Wagter 22 2037 1695 2037
23 Jesse Ramos 23 2035 1711 2035
24 Azesena Munoz 24 1964 1622 1964
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Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
25 Ramon Nunez 25 1963 1612 1963
26 Kyle McClaskey 26 1960 1699 1960
27 Denny Peckenschneider 27 1955 1631 1955
28 Carlos Alcala 28 1947 1542 1947
29 Matthew Wakefield 29 1944 1620 1944
30 Manuel Ayala 30 1919 1622 1919
31 Abraham Mosqueda 31 1913 1517 1913
32 Scott Kozina 32 1896 1464 1896
33 Michael Torres 33 1849 1444 1849
34 Walt Reiger 34 1833 1482 1833
35 Jimiatres Graham 35 1804 1426 1804
36 Gloria Richardson 36 1363 1177 1363
37 Ed Dutton 37 1302 1068 1302
38 Frank Reed 38 1258 1066 1258
39 Gerald Richardson 39 710 587 710

Handicap All Events  - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Handicap All Events  Division 3: 174 & Under Avg

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Jonathan Bell 1 2233 1441 2233 25.00
2 Alma Pineda 2 2087 1628 2087 15.00
3 Matthew Bell 3 2081 1496 2081
4 Desmond Lawley 4 2077 1483 2077
5 Kelly VanGorder 5 2057 1517 2057
6 Tracy Opheim 6 2051 818 2051
7 David Hylton 7 2036 1460 2036
8 Rachel Wehr 8 1991 1523 1991
9 Mei Wong 9 1990 1324 1990

10 Robin Hebert 10 1987 1501 1987
11 Norma Mooney 11 1967 1400 1967
12 Inju Rose 12 1955 1334 1955
13 Nica Saucedo 13 1944 1287 1944
14 Robert Folsom Jr 14 1934 1448 1934
15 JoAnn Groth 15 1567 983 1567

BTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBC
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Scratch All Events   - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch All Events  Division 1: 200 & Over Avg

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Ralph Lopez III 1 2307 2307 105.00
2 Javier Barragan III 2 2248 2248 53.00
3 Vic Karbowski 3 2162 2162 35.00
4 David Coleman 4 2147 2147 25.00
5 Fred Dusseau 5 2122 2122 20.00
6 James Bloomer 6 2117 2117 17.00
7 Sean Power 7 2013 2013 15.00
8 Lee Carrier 8 2006 2006
9 John Lekan 9 2000 2000

10 Jorge Zamora 10 1994 1994
11 Lance Stern 11 1992 1992
12 David Darnell 12 1971 1971
13 Alan Lewis 13 1964 1964
14 Wallace Woods 14 1934 1934
15 Andre Nunez 15 1928 1928
16 Billy Fiser 16 1921 1921
17 Che Wong 17 1907 1907
18 John Valleau III 18 1893 1893
19 Donald Murrietta 19 1887 1887
20 Leonard Rose Jr. 20 1884 1884
21 Popps Vaughan 21 1873 1873
22 John Castaneda 22 1872 1872
23 Warren Gold 23 1870 1870
23 Lenny Rose III 23 1870 1870
25 Thomas Dority 25 1865 1865
25 Aaron Alcala 25 1865 1865
27 Dave Waples 27 1858 1858
28 Gregory Hall 28 1850 1850
29 Armando Viramontes 29 1843 1843
30 Glenn Stewart 30 1841 1841
31 Ernesto Bobadilla 31 1836 1836
32 Gilberto Payan 32 1823 1823
33 Norm Gold 33 1806 1806
34 Ken Smith 34 1801 1801
35 Tom Pulda 35 1799 1799
36 George Owens 36 1796 1796
37 Jeanie Ditton 37 1794 1794
38 John Schofield 38 1784 1784
39 John Valleau Jr 39 1781 1781
40 Marco Rodriguez Jr 40 1777 1777
41 Brady McClellan 41 1766 1766
42 Randy Roberts 42 1763 1763
43 Snowden Neill Jr 43 1746 1746
44 Juan Alcala 44 1738 1738
45 Deirdre Rose 45 1734 1734
46 Jerry Sharp III 46 1727 1727
47 Josh Archer 47 1701 1701
47 Tim Pulda 47 1701 1701
49 Dylan Bousman 49 1694 1694
50 Matthew Blumer 50 1634 1634
51 Bob Meek 51 1602 1602
52 Jimmy Fiser 52 1597 1597
53 Miguel Hernandez 53 1310 1310
54 Scott Tacker 54 645 645

Scratch All Events   - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch All Events  Division 2: 175 - 199 Avg

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Kim Stern 1 2106 2106 68.00
2 Tony Hammons 2 2052 2052 35.00
3 Francisco Martinez 3 1950 1950 20.00
4 Leroy Niles 4 1925 1925 17.00
5 Fernando Escalante 5 1920 1920
6 Mark Leeds Jr 6 1894 1894
7 Donald Brown 7 1854 1854
8 Steven Rodriguez 8 1821 1821
9 Jeff Ramey 9 1814 1814

10 Lori Ross 10 1804 1804
11 Curtis Lewis III 11 1794 1794
12 Kourtney McClellan 12 1776 1776
13 Jason Mulvihill 13 1767 1767
14 Enrique Mora Jr 14 1758 1758
15 Brandon Owl 15 1751 1751
16 Jessica Mulvihill 16 1748 1748
17 Jesse Ramos 17 1711 1711
18 Kyle McClaskey 18 1699 1699
19 Michael Mooney 19 1691 1691
20 Manuel Ayala 20 1622 1622
21 Matthew Wakefield 21 1620 1620
22 Frank Gonzalez 22 1615 1615
23 Ramon Nunez 23 1612 1612
24 Carlos Alcala 24 1542 1542
25 Abraham Mosqueda 25 1517 1517
26 Scott Kozina 26 1464 1464
27 Jimiatres Graham 27 1426 1426
28 Gloria Richardson 28 1177 1177
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Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount

Scratch All Events   - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch All Events  Division 3: 174 & Under Avg

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Rachel Wehr 1 1523 1523 40.00
2 Robin Hebert 2 1501 1501
3 Matthew Bell 3 1496 1496
4 Robert Folsom Jr 4 1448 1448
5 Jonathan Bell 5 1441 1441
6 Mei Wong 6 1324 1324
7 Nica Saucedo 7 1287 1287
8 Tracy Opheim 8 818 818
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